Page 1 of 4
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                                             www.benthowave.com
Ultrasonic Power Transducer: High Power, High Qm
BII7580 Series Ultrasonic Power Transducer for High Power Ultrasonics.
BII7580 series are designed for ultrasonic power applications with continuous-wave and resonance techniques for sonic agitation, processing, and NDT (Non-destructive
Testing). For example, the analysis of macroscopic and microscopic, physical and chemical properties, generation of ‘quartz wind’ and radiation pressure, etc.
Immersion transducers: The transducer is immersed in liquid in a tank or test tube. It is recommended that the temperature of the loading medium is monitored to
avoid overheating transducers. Multiple transducers can operate in parallel to cover larger area to be agitated. Following sound fields in processing tank can be achieved:
free wave, diffuse, standing wave, pressure, and acceleration fields.
Contact transducers: When the transducer is used in air, the couplant (water, gel, grease, oils and commercial couplant) is a necessary material to provide efficient
acoustic coupling between the transducer face and the piece under test. Because of the low thermal conductivity of air, the transducer can only be used with low power
CW signal or pulsed/burst/gated high-power signal.
50Ω Transducer Load: the transducers are 50Ω loads to power amplifiers. They are compatible to BII power amplifiers, RF power amplifiers, and 50Ω coax cablings among
equipment.
Typical Applications
Sonic Agitation & Process Physical, Mechanical, Chemical, Biological and Thermal Effects of Sound Energy
Material Study, Fluids Characterization Transform from Voltage (Electrical Energy) to Force (Pressure)
Specification
fs: Resonance Frequency in Water. MIPP: Maximum Input Pulse Power. MPW: Maximum Pulse Width. MCIP: Maximum Continuous Input Power. D: Duty Cycle.
Z: Transducer Impedance in water at fs.
Transducer fs Z in Water MIPP (W) in Water at fs MPW (s) in Water at MIPP & fs MCIP (W) in Water at fs Size, mm, ΦDxH
BII7580H-7500IM 7.5 MHz 50 Ω 300 0.03 2 Φ21x30
BII7580Q-5000IM 5.0 MHz 50 Ω 690 0.03 5 Φ27x30
BII7580Q-3500IM 3.5 MHz 50 Ω 690 0.05 5 Φ27x30
BII7580H-3000IM 3.0 MHz 50 Ω 850 0.035 2.8 Φ21x30
BII7581-2250IM 2.25 MHz 50 Ω 1000 0.08 9.0 Φ33x30
BII7581-2000IM 2.0 MHz 50 Ω 3500 0.05 10.9 Φ33x30
BII7581-1000IM 1.0 MHz 50 Ω 540 1 15 Φ33x30
BII7581Q-900IM 900 kHz 50 Ω 3400 0.2 16.5 Φ42x35
BII7581Q-800IM 800 kHz 50 Ω 3400 0.22 16.0 Φ42x35
BII7581Q-700IM 700 kHz 50 Ω 3400 0.26 15.5 Φ42x35
BII7581H-600IM 600 kHz 50 Ω 3200 0.48 20 Φ48x30
BII7582-500IM 500 kHz 50 Ω 4300 0.8 33 Φ60x40
BII7582-400IM 400 kHz 50 Ω 4300 1.0 31 Φ60x40
BII7583-300IM 300 kHz 50 Ω 6300 2.3 60 Φ89x40
BII7584-200IM 200 kHz 50 Ω 9000 4.5 108 Φ114x60
BII7584-150IM 150 kHz 50 Ω 3800 7.5 95 Φ114x60
BII7584-100IM 100 kHz 50 Ω 4300 11 75 Φ114x65
BII7584-70IM 70 kHz 50 Ω 5100 16 68 Φ114x70
BII7584-60IM 60 kHz 50 Ω 4800 21 60 Φ114x75
BII7584-50IM 50 kHz 50 Ω 4900 26 55 Φ114x75
BII7584-35IM 35 kHz 50 Ω 5100 33 38 Φ114x100
Warning: the loading medium which the transducer is immersed in MUST be non-corrosive, non-flammable, non-explosive. Solvents shall not be used with
transducers, such as hydrochloric acid, isopropyl alcohol, ethyl lactate, acetone, xylene, Iso hexanes, mineral spirits, etc.
Signal Type: Pulsed and burst SINE/Square/Chirp excitation, Continuous Signals.
Directivity Pattern: Conical, refer to Directivity Response Pattern.